
July 14, 2021 Advisory Committee Meeting Contact List
Current Advisory Committee Members

Name Title Organization Email Phone #

Minh Le
Energy and Environmental
Services General Manager

County of Los Angeles
- ISD, Energy &
Environmental Services MSLe@isd.lacounty.gov (323) 267-2006

Lujuana Medina
Manager, Environmental
Initiatives

County of Los Angeles
- ISD, Energy &
Environmental Services lmedina@isd.lacounty.gov (323) 881-3971

Duane Baker

Director of Management,
Air Quality, & Mobility
Programs

San Bernardino County
Transportation
Authority dbaker@gosbcta.com (909) 884-8276

Katie Barrows
Director of Environmental
Resources

Coachella Valley
Association of
Governments kbarrows@cvag.org

(760) 346-1127 Ext.
117

Antonia Castro-Graham Chief Operating Officer
Orange County Power
Authority antonia@ocpower.org TBD

Sona Coffee
Environmental Programs
Administrator City of Irvine scoffee@cityofirvine.org (949) 724-7562

Marisa Creter
Executive Director / Chief
Executive Officer

San Gabriel Valley
Council of
Governments mcreter@sgvcog.org (626) 457-1800

Casey Dailey
Director of Energy &
Environmental Programs

Western Riverside
Council of
Governments

cdailey@wrcog.us (951) 405-6733

Kim Fuentes Deputy Executive Director

South Bay Cities
Council of
Governments kim@southbaycities.org (310) 371-7222

Charles Herbertson
Director Public Works &
City Engineer City of Culver City charles.herbertson@culvercity.org (310) 253-5630

Benjamin Lucha
Environmental &
Technology Manager City of Palmdale blucha@cityofpalmdale.org (661) 267-5308

Alelia Parenteau Energy Manager City of Santa Barbara aparenteau@santabarbaraca.gov (805) 564-5474

Nancy Pfeffer Executive Director
Gateway Cities Council
of Governments nancy@gatewaycog.org (562) 663-6850

Alejandra Tellez
Program Management
Analyst

Ventura County
Regional Energy
Authority

alejandra.tellez@
ventura.org (805) 654-3835

Garrett Wong Climate Program Manager Santa Barbara County gwong@co.santa- (805)-568-3503



barbara.ca.us

Supporting Representatives

Name Title Organization Email Phone #

Benjamin Druyon

Management
Analyst/Energy and
Environmental Department

Coachella Valley
Association of
Governments bdruyon@cvag.org

(760) 346-1127 x115

Sumire Grant
Regional Energy
Coordinator

Gateway Cities Council
of Governments sumi@sumiregantconsulting.com

N/A

Kelly Lynn
Chief of Air Quality &
Mobility Programs

San Bernardino Council
of Governments klynn@gosbcta.com

(909) 884-8276

Joe Susca
Senior Management
Analyst

City of Culver City
joe.susca@culvercity.org

(310) 253-5636

Katie Ward
Senior Management
Analyst

San Gabriel Valley
Council of Governments kward@sgvcog.org

(626) 457-1800

SoCalREN Staff & Implementers

Name Title Organization Email Phone #

Fernanda Craig Program Manager II

County of Los Angeles -
ISD, Energy &
Environmental Services fcraig@isd.lacounty.gov (323) 265-8106

Wendy Angel Program Manager
Emerald Cities
Collaborative

wangel@emeraldcities.org (562) 413-5608

Ann D’Amato
ECC Outreach
Subcontractor

Emerald Cities
Collaborative

Ann@3dnetworkscorp.com N/A

Densie Fairchild President
Emerald Cities
Collaborative

dfairchild@emeraldcities.org (202) 449-9779

Daniel Glatman Program Manager ICF daniel.glatman@icf.com N/A

Paul Kyllo Program Director ICF paul.kyllo@icf.com (626) 390-7227

Courtney Owen
Senior Communications
Manager ICF courtney.owen@icf.com (903) 830-2126

Cody Coeckelenbergh Vice President Lincus, Inc. codyc@lincus.com (626) 241-2856

Patrick Ngo
Associate Program
Manager Lincus, Inc. patrickn@lincus.com

(408) 666-3217

Marc Costa
Director of Policy & Master
Planning The Energy Coalition mcosta@energycoalition.org (949) 732-1078

Allison Hart Executive Vice President The Energy Coalition ahart@energycoalition.org (949) 732-1066



Rebecca Hausheer Director of Energy Services The Energy Coalition
rhausheer@energy
coalition.org (213) 797-7808

Meaghan Laverty
Director of
Communications The Energy Coalition

mlaverty@energy
coalition.org (949) 732-1061

Craig Perkins
President & Executive
Director The Energy Coalition

cperkins@energy
coalition.org (949) 732-1070

Laurel Rothschild Vice President The Energy Coalition
lrothschild@energy
coalition.org (949) 732-1071

Courtney Kalashian Executive Director

San Joaquin Valley
Clean Energy
Organization ckalashian@pesc.com (559) 240-3415

Pam Bold Executive Director
High Sierra Energy
Foundation bold@highsierraenergy.org (760) 914-3136

Special Guests

Saharnaz Mirzazad
Ca Strategic Growth
Council

CA Strategic Growth
Council

saharnaz.mirzazard@sgc.ca.gov (916)717-8826

Katrina.Leni-Konig California
California Energy
Commission

katrina.leni-konig@energy.ca.gov N/A

Hope Christman
Local Government &
Community Liaison CPUC

Hope.Christman@cpuc.ca.gov (213) 266-4731

Jennifer
Mitchell-Jackson Partner

Grounded Research and
Consulting, LLC

Jennifer@grounded-research.com (415) 933-9457

Christopher Moore
Local Government &
Community Liaison CPUC

Christopher.Moore@cpuc.ca.gov (213)-576-7095

Asia Powell
Local Government &
Community Liaison CPUC

Asia.Powell@cpuc.ca.gov (213)-266-4732

Nils Strindberg Senior Regulatory Analyst CPUC Nils.Strindberg@cpuc.ca.gov (415)-703-1812

Agatha Wein
Local Government &
Community Liaison CPUC

Agatha.Wein@cpuc.ca.gov (213) 266-4713


